
12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 MARZELLA Christian ITA 1999 Sport Project ssd 23.68
2 PINCA Gabriele Vito Anto ITA 2002 Otre ' ssd - Noci 26.33
3 PELLEGRINI Fabio ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 26.42
4 PATICCHIO Grazio ITA 1992 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 26.46
5 GALLISAJ Marco ITA 2000 Sports and Events ssd 26.98
6 CLERI Enea ITA 1985 Aquatika ssd arl 27.02
7 QUARTA Davide ITA 2002 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 27.17
8 SICOLO Stefano ITA 1992 Akkuamania ssd 27.83
9 GIRARDI Cristoforo ITA 1998 Piscine Paradise asd 27.88

10 D'AGNELLI Pasquale ITA 1993 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 27.91
11 PICCIALLO Roberto ITA 1979 Sport Project ssd 27.94
12 PAGANO Mario ITA 1985 Aquatika ssd arl 28.24
13 PUZZOVIO Alessandro Salv ITA 2002 CUS Bari asd 28.42
14 CINQUANTASEI Marco ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 28.54
15 VERROCCHI Valerio ITA 1986 CUS Bari asd 28.64
16 SCODELLARO Luca ITA 2000 Albatros S.C. ssd 28.93
17 SECHI Eleonora ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd 28.96
18 PARISI Giorgio ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd 29.33
19 NAPOLITANO Igor ITA 1972 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 29.39
20 RUGGIERO Roberto Sabatin ITA 1983 CUS Bari asd 29.57
21 DILONARDO Tommaso ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 29.59
22 COMES Damiano ITA 1979 Klab Sport ssd 29.92
23 COLUCCI Antonio ITA 1997 Aquatika ssd arl 30.07
24 PANARESE Virgilio ITA 1963 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 30.18
25 CISTERNINO Luca ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 30.28
26 BERTOLDO Alberto ITA 1981 Brindisi Nuoto 30.32
27 SALAMIDA Vito ITA 1980 Aquatika ssd arl 30.55
28 SCIALPI Carlo ITA 1996 Aquatika ssd arl 30.56
29 FANFANI Leandro ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 30.65
30 GIANFREDA Mirko ITA 1974 Muovi Lecce ssd 30.66
31 CASIERI Marco ITA 1992 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 30.97
32 ALTAMURA Angela ITA 1999 Sport Project ssd 31.00
33 MASSARO Vito Alberto ITA 1978 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 31.07
34 DE MARCO Massimo Antonio ITA 1994 Icos Sporting Club 31.09
34 GARGIULO Valentina ITA 1976 Aquatika ssd arl 31.09
36 RICCIARDI Gianfranco ITA 2000 Piscine Paradise asd 31.11
37 NAPOLITANO Umberto ITA 1981 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 31.12
38 SANCILIO Angelica ITA 1998 Netium ssd 31.18
39 CENTRONE Michele ITA 1976 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 31.30
40 PINTO Vito ITA 1978 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 31.36
41 CARLUCCI Nicolas ITA 2001 Akkuamania ssd 31.52
42 GABRIELI Manuela ITA 1987 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 31.62
43 CAMPOBASSO Beniamino ITA 1960 Sports and Events ssd 31.65
44 VACCARO Giuseppe ITA 1978 Sports and Events ssd 31.68
45 SPEDICATO Giuseppe ITA 1982 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 31.91
46 AMATO Michele ITA 1967 Sport Project ssd 31.92
47 CAROFIGLIO Marco ITA 1991 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 32.10
48 MANGIA Mariangela ITA 2001 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.16
49 ARGENTIERI Maria Pia ITA 1978 CUS Bari asd 32.24
49 IUSCO Claudio ITA 1990 Sport Project ssd 32.24
51 BUCCI Davide ITA 1996 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 32.33
52 DI MOLFETTA Bartolomeo ITA 1977 Sports and Events ssd 32.34
53 RENNA Francesco ITA 1989 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 32.47
54 GALASSO Gianvito ITA 1988 CUS Bari asd 32.74
55 BRATTA Antonio ITA 1982 CUS Bari asd 32.82
55 DI GERONIMO Giuseppe ITA 1975 Icos Sporting Club 32.82
57 DIDONNA Giovanni ITA 1997 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 33.04
58 CARBONE Alessio ITA 2003 Sport Project ssd 33.05
59 COLUMBO Angelo Antonio ITA 1983 CUS Bari asd 33.06
60 CALO' Marcello ITA 1974 Icos Sporting Club 33.10
60 GENTILE Marco ITA 1997 Netium ssd 33.10
62 SPADAVECCHIA Arturo Luca ITA 1995 Netium ssd 33.29
63 GRADICELLI Francesco ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 33.52
63 MAZZA Davide ITA 1987 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 33.52
65 CALO' Sara ITA 2004 Icos Sporting Club 33.70
66 SCARNERA Marco ITA 1977 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 33.81
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67 DELL'ORCO Antonella ITA 1968 Sports and Events ssd 33.93
68 NARDIELLO Giorgio ITA 1985 Sports and Events ssd 34.06
69 CALABRESE Francesco ITA 1971 CUS Bari asd 34.28
70 FIORE Anna Sonia ITA 1994 Akkuamania ssd 34.32
71 MASTROCRISTINO Tommaso ITA 1982 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 34.35
72 BALDASSARRE Francesco ITA 1960 Netium ssd 34.36
73 CALDARA Nunzio ITA 1970 Sports and Events ssd 34.42
74 PIGNONE Davide ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 34.49
75 COLAPIETRO Stefano ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 34.53
76 MASELLI Massimo ITA 1963 XSporting ssd 34.87
77 ALBANESE Marianna ITA 1995 Albatros S.C. ssd 35.06
78 PASTORE Miriana ITA 1996 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 35.09
79 BALICE Vasco Amedeo ITA 1967 Netium ssd 35.19
80 CARROZZO Pablo ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club 35.34
81 RUGGIERO Marco Carmelo ITA 1981 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 35.38
82 SICOLO Simona ITA 1995 Akkuamania ssd 35.49
83 CEGLIE Antonio ITA 1981 CUS Bari asd 35.53
84 MARCHITELLI Francesco ITA 1985 Ranidae cssd 35.76
85 GRANDOLFO Giovanni ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 35.77
86 ZAMBETTA Michele ITA 1976 CUS Bari asd 35.80
87 ACQUAFREDDA Francesco ITA 1989 Sport Project ssd 35.92
87 CACCIATORE Luigi Alberto ITA 1988 Icos Sporting Club 35.92
89 GALANTUCCI Sebastiano ITA 1986 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 35.98
90 GAUDIO Domenico ITA 1994 Netium ssd 35.99
91 DE FLORIO Ornella ITA 1996 Netium ssd 36.00
91 MICUNCO Nicola ITA 1971 CUS Bari asd 36.00
93 SANTUCCI Giuseppe Massim ITA 1964 Icos Sporting Club 36.41
94 DE IUDICIBUS Giustina ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 36.42
95 CINQUEPALMI Donatella ITA 1999 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 36.57
96 RAFFAELE Michela ITA 1992 Sports and Events ssd 36.64
97 IANNONE Stefania ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd 36.79
98 VENETO Gaetano ITA 1963 Netium ssd 37.07
99 DELL'OLIO Vincenzo ITA 1982 Netium ssd 37.22

100 DI MARTINO Raffaele ITA 1967 Sport Project ssd 37.28
101 TAURINO Marco Ivan ITA 1972 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 37.33
102 CIOCCA Maddalena ITA 1983 Sport Project ssd 37.41
103 CHIECO Maurizio ITA 1959 Akkuamania ssd 37.92
104 MONOPOLI Valentina ITA 1985 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 37.97
105 URBATIS Kateryna UKR 1985 Akkuamania ssd 38.16
106 MARZULLO Francesco ITA 1974 Sport Project ssd 38.25
107 BELLAFRONTE Francesco ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 38.53
108 GIANFELICE Nunzio ITA 1988 CUS Bari asd 38.83
109 D'AMICO Angelo ITA 1970 Icos Sporting Club 38.88
109 FIORE Saverio ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 38.88
111 FAVIA Francesco ITA 1972 Master Valenzano ssd 39.13
112 PIETRANGELI Giuseppina ITA 1977 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 39.29
113 ROMANO Alessandro ITA 1966 Sports and Events ssd 39.44
114 BOEZIO Francesco ITA 1960 Master Valenzano ssd 39.59
115 GIGANTE Antonio ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 39.63
116 CALDAROLA Anna ITA 1980 XSporting ssd 40.04
117 RIGANTE Antonia ITA 1993 Sports and Events ssd 40.09
118 TORCHETTI Mauro ITA 1980 Netium ssd 40.16
119 MONTARULI Rosanna ITA 2002 Akkuamania ssd 40.33
120 PASCAZIO Saverio ITA 1960 XSporting ssd 40.41
121 BELGIORNO Francesco ITA 1970 Master Valenzano ssd 40.46
122 TALPO Federica ITA 1968 Sports and Events ssd 40.62
123 MININI Sara ITA 1996 Sports and Events ssd 41.10
124 DI RELLA Annetta ITA 1992 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 41.24
125 DEL VECCHIO Gianluca ITA 1974 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 41.36
126 AMATO Rossella ITA 1999 Netium ssd 41.46
127 CORNACCHIA Chiara ITA 1976 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 41.59
128 MARTUCCI Giovanni ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 41.71
129 MEZZINA Nicoletta ITA 1989 Netium ssd 41.78
130 MELIOTA Claudio ITA 1958 CUS Bari asd 42.17
131 CAGNETTA Valerio ITA 1974 Netium ssd 42.26
132 BELLAFRONTE Francesco ITA 1972 CUS Bari asd 42.31
133 DE PALO Domenico ITA 1996 Akkuamania ssd 42.35
134 LACARBONARA Orlando ITA 1989 Albatros S.C. ssd 42.45
135 GADALETA Rosa ITA 1958 Netium ssd 42.56
136 CAPRIOLI Pasquale ITA 1964 Netium ssd 43.02
137 FERRARI Valeria Antoniet ITA 1971 Sport Project ssd 43.06
138 DE GENNARO Simona ITA 1981 Netium ssd 43.07
139 CARAMIA Daniele ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 43.23
140 LENOCI Gianpiero Innocen ITA 1981 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 43.46
141 PORCELLI Francesco ITA 1959 Sports and Events ssd 43.65
142 CASTELLANA Antonio ITA 1980 Aquatika ssd arl 44.05
143 PARADISO Tiziana ITA 1998 Piscine Paradise asd 44.10
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144 MINERVINI Nicola ITA 1977 Netium ssd 44.57
145 VANTAGGIO Paola ITA 1985 Sport Project ssd 44.68
146 SEMERARO Giuseppe ITA 1969 Albatros S.C. ssd 44.85
147 MENNUTI Luigi ITA 1972 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 45.01
148 TOMASINI Angela ITA 1963 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 45.02
149 DI MARCO Debora ITA 1973 XSporting ssd 45.14
150 CASCELLA Angela ITA 1982 Sports and Events ssd 45.20
151 FABIANO Martina ITA 2003 Akkuamania ssd 45.67
152 IACOVELLI Sesto ITA 1956 CUS Bari asd 45.96
153 LOIUDICE Isabella ITA 1971 XSporting ssd 46.10
154 DE PALMA Angela ITA 1972 CUS Bari asd 46.33
155 PALMISANO Donato ITA 1973 Aquatika ssd arl 46.85
156 MUGGEO Antonio ITA 1990 Akkuamania ssd 46.98
157 CARANNANTE Salvatore ITA 1956 CUS Bari asd 47.58
158 DEROSA Teresa ITA 1979 CUS Bari asd 47.62
159 MALAGNINO Maria Anna Gia ITA 1964 Impianti Sportivi Nadir 47.73
160 DE DOMINICIS Maria ITA 1983 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 47.99
161 MARSENO Stefania ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 48.17
162 SETTE Pasqua ITA 1973 Netium ssd 48.37
163 TIANI Annarita ITA 1997 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 48.94
164 LAVACCA Sabino ITA 1989 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 49.07
165 LASALANDRA Nicola Mario ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 50.25
166 CORDELLA Simona ITA 1990 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 51.56
167 LACRIOLA Giuseppe ITA 1982 Sport Project ssd 52.15
168 MAINIERI Antonio ITA 1951 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 52.72
169 ERRICO Anna ITA 1953 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 54.29
170 SINESI Luigi ITA 1956 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 54.94
171 ROMEO Anna ITA 1959 Netium ssd 55.58
172 PADELLARO LIBERTINO Ondi ITA 1965 Sport Project ssd 56.94
173 MARRA Biancarosa ITA 1971 XSporting ssd 58.22
174 GIACALONE Barbara ITA 1963 Sports and Events ssd 1'00.81
175 ALLEGRETTI Cristina ITA 1979 Sports and Events ssd 1'02.98

NON CLASSIFICATI

6 NISI Giovanna ITA 2001 Aquatika ssd arl SQ
Falsa partenza (35.01)

4 CAPASSO Lucia ITA 1988 Sports and Events ssd

3 CARBONE Gabriele ITA 1989 Sport Project ssd
6 CASCARANO Olga ITA 1993 Akkuamania ssd
2 CASTELLANO Concetta ITA 1984 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd
4 DE BELLIS Michele France ITA 1954 Master Valenzano ssd
3 DE IACO Andrea Salvatore ITA 1987 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd
2 DILONARDO Enrico ITA 1971 Aquatika ssd arl
6 GUZZONE Gianmarco ITA 1997 Aquatika ssd arl
5 LASORSA Mariella ITA 1987 Netium ssd
2 MINUNNO Nicola ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd
6 PROTA Stefania ITA 1971 CUS Bari asd
5 SETTANNI Teresa ITA 1979 Sports and Events ssd
2 SOZIO Pasquale ITA 1978 Aquatika ssd arl
4 TAGARIELLO Giuseppina An ITA 1972 Master Valenzano ssd
2 VENAFRA Raffaella ITA 1966 CUS Bari asd
5 ZICARI Antonella Monica ITA 1976 CUS Bari asd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 MARZELLA Christian ITA 1999 Sport Project ssd 51.91
2 FRONTERA Fabio ITA 1991 La Meridiana Sport ssd ar 56.03
3 D'ADDABBO Andrea ITA 1999 CUS Bari asd 57.11
4 PELLEGRINI Fabio ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 57.38
5 DEL VESCOVO Giacomo ITA 1999 Netium ssd 57.73
6 TELEGRAFO Luigi ITA 2003 CUS Bari asd 57.95
7 PATICCHIO Grazio ITA 1992 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 59.03
8 PINCA Gabriele Vito Anto ITA 2002 Otre ' ssd - Noci 59.09
9 CLERI Enea ITA 1985 Aquatika ssd arl 59.47

10 STALLONE Domenico ITA 2004 Netium ssd 1'01.93
11 DAMIANI Christian ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 1'02.53
12 TAURINO Daniele ITA 1989 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'03.19
13 CINQUANTASEI Alessandro ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 1'03.37
14 DEGIROLAMO Vito ITA 1989 Icos Sporting Club 1'04.07
15 CATELLI Ilaria ITA 1993 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'04.75
16 LORUSSO Alberto ITA 1992 CUS Bari asd 1'05.02
17 GUADALUPI Luca ITA 1972 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'05.18
18 PARISI Giorgio ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd 1'05.60
19 POTENTE Giovanni ITA 1983 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'05.71
20 PUZZOVIO Alessandro Salv ITA 2002 CUS Bari asd 1'05.95
21 RUGGIERO Roberto Sabatin ITA 1983 CUS Bari asd 1'06.02
22 SECHI Eleonora ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd 1'06.05
23 LAFORNARA Renzo ITA 1982 Aquatika ssd arl 1'06.27
24 COLUCCI Antonio ITA 1997 Aquatika ssd arl 1'07.25
25 D'ALESSANDRO Pasquale Ro ITA 1994 CUS Bari asd 1'07.27
26 VITONE Marcello ITA 1990 Master Valenzano ssd 1'07.42
27 ESPOSTO Matteo ITA 1986 Master Valenzano ssd 1'08.73
28 SCIALPI Carlo ITA 1996 Aquatika ssd arl 1'08.79
29 GIANFREDA Mirko ITA 1974 Muovi Lecce ssd 1'08.95
30 LOPRIENO Gabriele ITA 1997 Sport Project ssd 1'09.62
31 SEMERARO Pierangelo ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 1'09.69
32 VACCARO Giuseppe ITA 1978 Sports and Events ssd 1'10.30
33 BARLETTA Angelo ITA 1973 CUS Bari asd 1'10.49
34 ARGENTIERI Maria Pia ITA 1978 CUS Bari asd 1'10.68
34 CAMPOBASSO Beniamino ITA 1960 Sports and Events ssd 1'10.68
36 LOSETO Francesco ITA 1973 Sports and Events ssd 1'10.70
37 MANGIA Mariangela ITA 2001 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'10.75
38 LOMBARDO Angelo Luca ITA 1981 Icos Sporting Club 1'10.99
39 ALBANESI Marcello ITA 1984 CUS Bari asd 1'11.00
40 CAPUTI IAMBRENGHI France ITA 1965 Sports and Events ssd 1'11.10
41 D'ARCANGELO Davide ITA 1974 Sport Project ssd 1'11.51
42 FRASSO Giuseppe ITA 1978 CUS Bari asd 1'11.68
43 NARDELLI Mario ITA 1984 Icos Sporting Club 1'11.82
44 AMATO Michele ITA 1967 Sport Project ssd 1'11.87
45 BUX Emanuele ITA 1960 Sports and Events ssd 1'12.04
46 PEZZELLA Marco ITA 1987 CUS Bari asd 1'12.10
47 RUBINO Gabriele ITA 1993 Piscine Paradise asd 1'12.41
48 LACALAMITA Domenico ITA 1986 CUS Bari asd 1'13.23
49 CALO' Marcello ITA 1974 Icos Sporting Club 1'13.40
50 IACULLO Gabriele ITA 1980 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'13.43
51 PACILLI Paolo ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'13.50
52 NOTARSTEFANO Marianna ITA 1993 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'13.55
53 MAZZOTTA Brizio ITA 1990 Icos Sporting Club 1'14.34
54 SANTORO Franco ITA 1996 Sport Project ssd 1'14.70
55 MELICA Martina ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 1'14.73
56 PARADISO Antonio ITA 1987 Sports and Events ssd 1'14.90
57 BEVILACQUA Federica ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 1'15.00
58 BRAMATO Americo Giacomo ITA 1974 Sports and Events ssd 1'15.29
59 BARLETTA Donato ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'15.67
60 CAPOZZI Sofia ITA 2001 Otre ' ssd - Noci 1'15.79
61 ZACCARIA Francesco ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club 1'15.95
62 VIGGIANI Danilo ITA 1979 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'16.33
63 MASTROPIETRO Marco ITA 1972 CUS Bari asd 1'16.40
64 WU Valerio ITA 1996 CUS Bari asd 1'16.65
65 FERRUCCI Rossella ITA 1980 Sports and Events ssd 1'16.74
66 CALABRESE Francesco ITA 1971 CUS Bari asd 1'16.85
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67 CAMPANALE Erasmo Roberto ITA 1981 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'16.92
68 DI MARZO Roberto ITA 1979 CUS Bari asd 1'16.97
69 CALO' Mauro ITA 1973 Netium ssd 1'17.78
70 PETRELLI Daniele ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 1'17.84
71 RIGLIETTI Alessandra ITA 1991 Sports and Events ssd 1'18.21
72 RAGUSO Giuseppe ITA 1986 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'18.63
73 CARDONE Gennaro ITA 1985 Aquatika ssd arl 1'19.17
74 PIGNONE Davide ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 1'19.71
75 CARROZZO Pablo ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club 1'19.97
76 MASELLI Massimo ITA 1963 XSporting ssd 1'20.17
77 LA VIA Vanessa ITA 1975 Muovi Lecce ssd 1'20.57
78 OLIVA Nicola ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 1'21.02
79 MESSANO Giorgio ITA 1977 Sports and Events ssd 1'21.03
80 GRADICELLI Francesco ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'21.07
81 TAURINO Marco Ivan ITA 1972 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'21.24
82 CEGLIE Antonio ITA 1981 CUS Bari asd 1'21.80
83 RANIERI Giovanna ITA 1985 Sports and Events ssd 1'21.92
84 ARCERI Filippo ITA 1981 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'22.47
85 MANDORINO Pietro ITA 1972 Icos Sporting Club 1'22.86
86 GAROFALO Giovanni ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 1'23.05
87 DELLA VALLE DI POMPEI El ITA 1998 Netium ssd 1'23.43
88 GAUDIO Domenico ITA 1994 Netium ssd 1'23.49
89 MASELLI Rocco ITA 1965 CUS Bari asd 1'23.62
90 SCIALPI Oronzo ITA 1981 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'23.90
91 DEMAURO Francesco ITA 1964 Sport Project ssd 1'24.05
92 DE BENEDICTIS Berardino ITA 1964 Sports and Events ssd 1'24.51
93 PILATO Emanuele ITA 1982 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'24.82
94 MONNO Filippo ITA 1979 Ranidae cssd 1'25.01
95 CORDELLA Sara ITA 1998 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'25.43
96 RUGGIERI Guido Roberto ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 1'25.45
97 MONNO Olga ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 1'25.77
98 CACCIATORE Luigi Alberto ITA 1988 Icos Sporting Club 1'25.83
99 MONOPOLI Valentina ITA 1985 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'27.07

100 PORSIA Rocco ITA 1969 CUS Bari asd 1'27.34
101 NARDULLI Tiziana ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'27.91
102 COSTANZA Angela Fara ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 1'28.94
103 DI TOMASO Alessandro ITA 1968 XSporting ssd 1'29.77
104 NOVAC Tamara Ileana ITA 1985 CUS Bari asd 1'30.46
105 PASCAZIO Saverio ITA 1960 XSporting ssd 1'30.77
106 FIORE Saverio ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 1'31.51
107 AMATO Rossella ITA 1999 Netium ssd 1'32.05
108 RAFFAELE Michela ITA 1992 Sports and Events ssd 1'32.31
109 STELLA Maria Carmela ITA 1975 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 1'32.75
110 DE VINCENZO Nicolangelo ITA 1991 Netium ssd 1'33.03
111 D'ADDABBO Antonio ITA 1964 CUS Bari asd 1'33.64
112 LEGROTTAGLIE Giulio ITA 2004 Sport Project ssd 1'34.08
113 MELIOTA Claudio ITA 1958 CUS Bari asd 1'34.22
114 ERRICO Erica ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 1'34.27
115 DIPINTO Nicola ITA 1966 Sports and Events ssd 1'34.46
116 MASTRAPASQUA Nicola ITA 1993 Sports and Events ssd 1'36.01
117 VALERIO Paolo ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd 1'36.25
118 LACALAMITA Anastasia ITA 1999 Sports and Events ssd 1'37.82
119 PITROLO Alessandra ITA 1968 Master Valenzano ssd 1'38.60
120 FAVALE Dario Ottavio ITA 1983 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'38.98
121 RIGLIETTI Elena ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 1'41.41
122 VETRUGNO Mariagabriella ITA 1958 Muovi Lecce ssd 1'44.52
123 PORCELLI Francesco ITA 1959 Sports and Events ssd 1'45.00
124 DE PALMA Angela ITA 1972 CUS Bari asd 1'46.07
125 GADALETA Rosa ITA 1958 Netium ssd 1'46.17
126 GOFFREDO Maria ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 1'46.56
127 D'ORAZIO Cosima ITA 1963 Sports and Events ssd 1'47.63
128 GAUDIO Paola ITA 1972 Sports and Events ssd 1'48.83
129 ZICHELLA Luana ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd 1'50.39
130 LACRIOLA Giuseppe ITA 1982 Sport Project ssd 1'52.33
131 DE LEO Francesca ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 1'52.87
132 MORETTI Renata ITA 1964 CUS Bari asd 1'55.72
133 IURILLI Barbara Michela ITA 1965 Netium ssd 1'59.02
134 GIACALONE Barbara ITA 1963 Sports and Events ssd 2'14.09

NON CLASSIFICATI

6 COCCIA Francesco ITA 1999 Sport 2000 Lucera SQ
Nuotata irregolare (1'11.48)

4 DESSI' Luigi ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl

3 GIANFELICE Nunzio ITA 1988 CUS Bari asd
1 GUADALUPI Francesco ITA 1975 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma
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3 LORIZZO Antonio ITA 2003 Sports and Events ssd
5 MARTINA Mauro ITA 1971 Icos Sporting Club
5 PRESTA Marcello ITA 1961 Aquatika ssd arl
2 PROTA Stefania ITA 1971 CUS Bari asd
2 RAHO Roger ITA 1971 Netium ssd
2 ROMANINI Stefania Iris ITA 1978 CUS Bari asd
4 SOZIO Pasquale ITA 1978 Aquatika ssd arl
4 TURCO Luigi ITA 1990 Aquatika ssd arl
6 ZERBINOTTI Rosalba ITA 1980 CUS Bari asd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' 100 m 200 m 300 m ARRIVO PUNTI

400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 FRONTERA Fabio ITA 1991 La Meridiana Sport ssd ar 1'02.58 2'10.83 3'18.68 4'23.23
1'08.25 1'07.85 1'04.55

2 MARZELLA Andrea Maria ITA 2002 Sport Project ssd 1'04.05 2'11.64 3'19.84 4'29.63
1'07.59 1'08.20 1'09.79

3 ALTAMURA Venere ITA 1995 Sport Project ssd 1'06.98 2'20.92 3'36.69 4'51.89
1'13.94 1'15.77 1'15.20

4 CINQUANTASEI Alessandro ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 1'08.04 2'23.71 3'41.67 4'57.48
1'15.67 1'17.96 1'15.81

5 GATTI Francesco ITA 1998 Sports and Events ssd 1'08.12 2'25.72 3'44.55 4'58.16
1'17.60 1'18.83 1'13.61

6 CATELLI Ilaria ITA 1993 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'09.65 2'25.84 3'44.19 5'01.65
1'16.19 1'18.35 1'17.46

7 FALCO Giacomo ITA 1992 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'07.96 2'24.22 3'44.55 5'02.02
1'16.26 1'20.33 1'17.47

8 CAFAGNA Fedele ITA 1983 Sports and Events ssd 1'09.96 2'26.68 3'45.69 5'03.40
1'16.72 1'19.01 1'17.71

9 ZIZZI Fabio Antonio ITA 1977 Aquatika ssd arl 1'09.84 2'26.33 3'46.05 5'10.29
1'16.49 1'19.72 1'24.24

10 BUX Emanuele ITA 1960 Sports and Events ssd 1'15.58 2'37.51 3'58.93 5'21.02
1'21.93 1'21.42 1'22.09

11 CONSOLE Dario ITA 1988 XSporting ssd 1'18.83 2'41.44 4'03.33 5'21.22
1'22.61 1'21.89 1'17.89

12 RESTA Marco ITA 1982 CUS Bari asd 1'15.18 2'36.03 3'59.33 5'21.42
1'20.85 1'23.30 1'22.09

13 STILLA Giovanni ITA 1992 XSporting ssd 1'14.49 2'37.66 4'02.20 5'22.49
1'23.17 1'24.54 1'20.29

14 ACCAVONE Giulia ITA 2003 Sports and Events ssd 1'17.44 2'40.15 4'06.02 5'29.30
1'22.71 1'25.87 1'23.28

15 ALBANESI Marcello ITA 1984 CUS Bari asd 1'18.02 2'42.50 4'08.66 5'33.81
1'24.48 1'26.16 1'25.15

16 CATACCHIO Corrado ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 1'18.42 2'44.15 4'11.25 5'35.38
1'25.73 1'27.10 1'24.13

17 SCHINGARO Valeria ITA 1996 CUS Bari asd 1'25.22 2'56.42 4'25.92 5'54.30
1'31.20 1'29.50 1'28.38

18 ZACCARIA Francesco ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club 1'20.62 2'49.74 4'22.80 5'54.52
1'29.12 1'33.06 1'31.72

19 GALASSO Gianvito ITA 1988 CUS Bari asd 1'20.94 2'51.68 4'24.60 5'54.57
1'30.74 1'32.92 1'29.97

20 MASTROPIETRO Marco ITA 1972 CUS Bari asd 1'22.38 2'52.90 4'24.87 5'56.03
1'30.52 1'31.97 1'31.16

21 BUONVISO Vito ITA 1989 Sports and Events ssd 1'25.55 2'57.70 4'29.63 6'00.09
1'32.15 1'31.93 1'30.46

22 TOSCANO Alberto ITA 1977 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'27.84 3'00.00 4'31.75 6'01.11
1'32.16 1'31.75 1'29.36

23 SANTORO Vitangelo ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd 1'34.19 3'06.13 4'38.05 6'06.62
1'31.94 1'31.92 1'28.57

24 MICUNCO Nicola ITA 1971 CUS Bari asd 1'25.75 2'59.53 4'36.04 6'08.27
1'33.78 1'36.51 1'32.23

25 PARADISO Antonio ITA 1987 Sports and Events ssd 1'22.67 2'58.42 4'35.55 6'08.38
1'35.75 1'37.13 1'32.83

26 NACCI Maurizio ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd 1'27.96 3'00.77 4'35.55 6'08.94
1'32.81 1'34.78 1'33.39

27 MANTIA Salvatore ITA 1964 Sports and Events ssd 1'26.71 3'02.32 4'37.67 6'08.98
1'35.61 1'35.35 1'31.31

28 NARDELLI Mario ITA 1984 Icos Sporting Club 1'25.28 3'00.86 4'37.15 6'09.55
1'35.58 1'36.29 1'32.40

29 NOCCO Marino ITA 1970 Icos Sporting Club 1'29.09 3'03.48 4'39.25 6'10.09
1'34.39 1'35.77 1'30.84

30 ZAMBETTA Michele ITA 1976 CUS Bari asd 1'25.27 2'59.31 4'35.47 6'12.39
1'34.04 1'36.16 1'36.92

31 LEGROTTAGLIE Grazia ITA 1977 Icos Sporting Club 1'25.69 3'00.65 4'37.92 6'13.88
1'34.96 1'37.27 1'35.96

32 RIGLIETTI Alessandra ITA 1991 Sports and Events ssd 1'27.93 3'03.60 4'41.38 6'15.27
1'35.67 1'37.78 1'33.89

33 DESSI' Luigi ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 1'29.25 3'03.45 4'41.00 6'19.59
1'34.20 1'37.55 1'38.59

34 DI LEONE Stefano ITA 1965 Sport Project ssd 1'28.75 3'07.37 4'47.73 6'23.23
1'38.62 1'40.36 1'35.50
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35 MANDORINO Pietro ITA 1972 Icos Sporting Club 1'30.32 3'08.05 4'47.22 6'23.54
1'37.73 1'39.17 1'36.32

36 DI NUNNO Valerio ITA 1982 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'24.15 3'01.36 4'42.94 6'23.60
1'37.21 1'41.58 1'40.66

37 CAVONE Maria ITA 1977 Master Valenzano ssd 1'29.47 3'08.06 4'47.68 6'24.75
1'38.59 1'39.62 1'37.07

38 RAGUSO Giuseppe ITA 1986 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'27.57 3'10.70 4'54.69 6'29.72
1'43.13 1'43.99 1'35.03

39 FANELLI Gaetano ITA 1970 Sport Project ssd 1'34.02 3'15.48 4'55.96 6'32.24
1'41.46 1'40.48 1'36.28

40 D'ERRICO Cristiano ITA 1974 Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 1'34.97 3'16.41 4'57.16 6'32.71
1'41.44 1'40.75 1'35.55

41 SCIALPI Oronzo ITA 1981 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'33.69 3'15.98 4'57.31 6'34.67
1'42.29 1'41.33 1'37.36

42 MOLFETTA Paolo ITA 1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'34.61 3'15.78 4'56.95 6'36.58
1'41.17 1'41.17 1'39.63

43 PONTRELLI Roberto ITA 1974 Master Valenzano ssd 1'30.11 3'11.65 4'57.00 6'40.11
1'41.54 1'45.35 1'43.11

44 COLELLA Domenico ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd 1'33.11 3'21.10 5'05.01 6'44.31
1'47.99 1'43.91 1'39.30

45 CALDAROLA Anna ITA 1980 XSporting ssd 1'34.71 3'25.06 5'14.24 6'58.20
1'50.35 1'49.18 1'43.96

46 MOCCIA Alessandro ITA 1990 Sports and Events ssd 1'29.95 3'16.83 5'10.10 7'02.89
1'46.88 1'53.27 1'52.79

47 CIANCIOTTA Giuseppe ITA 1967 CUS Bari asd 1'39.09 3'28.90 5'20.11 7'05.07
1'49.81 1'51.21 1'44.96

48 PRIORE Nicola ITA 1987 Sports and Events ssd 1'42.37 3'37.89 5'35.33 7'30.30
1'55.52 1'57.44 1'54.97

49 TOMASINI Angela ITA 1963 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'47.06 3'44.63 5'41.75 7'37.10
1'57.57 1'57.12 1'55.35

50 GALANTE Francesco Saveri ITA 1960 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'47.97 3'55.07 6'06.07 8'12.50
2'07.10 2'11.00 2'06.43

51 SINESI Luigi ITA 1956 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 2'01.84 4'17.80 6'36.12 8'53.81
2'15.96 2'18.32 2'17.69

NON CLASSIFICATI

3 CUPERTINO Grazia ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club

5 FRIGOLI Giorgio ITA 1980 Olimpica Salentina asd
3 URBANO Giuseppe ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

50 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 RAFFAELE Gianluca ITA 1997 Sport Project ssd 28.75
2 CAPILUNGO Alessandro ITA 1994 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 30.12
3 MAGAZZILE Vincenzo ITA 1990 Albatros S.C. ssd 30.94
4 QUARTA Davide ITA 2002 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 31.83
5 BELLINO Francesco ITA 2001 Sport Project ssd 32.45
6 D'AUGENTI Vito ITA 1993 CUS Bari asd 32.98
7 LADISA Sergio ITA 1982 Sport Project ssd 32.99
8 MAZZILLI Vincenzo Valeri ITA 1988 Akkuamania ssd 33.05
9 CAPONE Matteo ITA 1999 Icos Sporting Club 33.49

10 QUATRARO Donato ITA 2002 Impianti Sportivi Nadir 33.66
11 COMES Damiano ITA 1979 Klab Sport ssd 34.39
12 LOMBARDO Rosario ITA 1992 Aquatika ssd arl 34.79
13 DELL'ANNA Andrea ITA 1981 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 35.75
14 SARDELLI Alessandro ITA 1989 CUS Bari asd 36.01
15 LAFORNARA Renzo ITA 1982 Aquatika ssd arl 36.39
16 TAURINO Daniele ITA 1989 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 36.51
17 SALAMIDA Vito ITA 1980 Aquatika ssd arl 37.00
18 POTENTE Giovanni ITA 1983 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 37.30
19 ALTAMURA Angela ITA 1999 Sport Project ssd 37.38
19 CAGNETTA Luigi ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 37.38
21 DEGIROLAMO Vito ITA 1989 Icos Sporting Club 37.74
22 TANGARI Lorenzo ITA 2003 Akkuamania ssd 37.97
23 CARDAROPOLI Stefano ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd 38.48
24 GIACONELLA Vito ITA 1996 Akkuamania ssd 38.51
25 MASSARO Vito Alberto ITA 1978 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 39.03
26 CAFORIO Giuseppe ITA 1981 Icos Sporting Club 39.59
27 BARLETTA Donato ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 40.32
28 LOIACONO Alessandra ITA 2001 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 40.36
29 BLANCO Eros ITA 1985 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 40.47
30 CARBONE Alessio ITA 2003 Sport Project ssd 40.50
31 OLIVA Nicola ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 40.70
32 SEMERARO Antonella ITA 1973 Aquatika ssd arl 40.88
33 FIORE Anna Sonia ITA 1994 Akkuamania ssd 41.14
34 GRECO Federico ITA 1992 Icos Sporting Club 41.31
35 COLAZZO Enrico Cosimo ITA 1977 Sports and Events ssd 41.52
36 MEO Andrea ITA 1990 Rari Nantes Saronno 41.57
37 BUCCI Davide ITA 1996 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 42.32
38 D'ARCANGELO Davide ITA 1974 Sport Project ssd 42.35
39 PICCININI Francesco Di A ITA 1961 Sports and Events ssd 42.50
40 DE SANTIS Giuseppe ITA 1990 Akkuamania ssd 42.92
41 CORICCIATI Aurelio ITA 1966 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 43.12
42 COLONNA Gianpiero ITA 1966 Sport Project ssd 43.53
43 BASILE Rosaria ITA 1995 Akkuamania ssd 43.88
43 MODA Ilaria ITA 2002 Sport Project ssd 43.88
45 FRATE Anastasia ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 43.94
46 FERRUCCI Rossella ITA 1980 Sports and Events ssd 44.04
47 CAPOZZI Sofia ITA 2001 Otre ' ssd - Noci 44.69
48 COSTANZA Angela Fara ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 44.89
49 PERRONE Giulia ITA 1991 Icos Sporting Club 45.15
50 BOCCUZZI Giannangelo ITA 1978 Sports and Events ssd 45.92
51 BRAMATO Americo Giacomo ITA 1974 Sports and Events ssd 45.93
52 ZAMMILLO Giorgia ITA 1991 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 46.43
53 MANZARI Michele ITA 1985 Sport Project ssd 47.55
54 MONNO Olga ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 47.59
55 PARRELLO Maria ITA 1992 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 47.64
56 LABIANCA Ilaria Annarita ITA 1999 Sport Project ssd 47.71
57 LA VIA Vanessa ITA 1975 Muovi Lecce ssd 48.38
58 D'ADDABBO Antonio ITA 1964 CUS Bari asd 48.55
59 REHO Chiara ITA 1981 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 49.06
60 CALDAROLA Antonella ITA 1994 Akkuamania ssd 49.22
61 NARDULLI Tiziana ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 49.36
62 ARCERI Filippo ITA 1981 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 50.21
63 MEZZINA Nicoletta ITA 1989 Netium ssd 50.54
64 GIANNOTTI Alessandra ITA 1967 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 50.79
65 LACALAMITA Anastasia ITA 1999 Sports and Events ssd 51.17
66 PITROLO Alessandra ITA 1968 Master Valenzano ssd 51.77
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67 CHIRICALLO Giovanni ITA 1973 Sport Project ssd 52.18
68 DIPINTO Nicola ITA 1966 Sports and Events ssd 52.86
69 MASELLI Sabrina Carla ITA 2002 Sport Project ssd 53.07
70 URBATIS Kateryna UKR 1985 Akkuamania ssd 54.20
71 DE PALO Domenico ITA 1996 Akkuamania ssd 55.32
72 DE BENEDICTIS Alessandra ITA 1978 Sports and Events ssd 56.10
73 RIGLIETTI Elena ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 57.63
74 CARRA Antonio Carlo ITA 1959 Otre ' ssd - Noci 57.97
75 TRISTANO Annamaria ITA 1993 Akkuamania ssd 58.44
76 DE LEO Francesca ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 59.35
77 GAUDIO Paola ITA 1972 Sports and Events ssd 59.70
78 IURILLI Barbara Michela ITA 1965 Netium ssd 59.93
79 HAKO Lizart ITA 1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'00.08
80 VANTAGGIO Paola ITA 1985 Sport Project ssd 1'00.31
81 DE GENNARO Simona ITA 1981 Netium ssd 1'01.42
82 TUNDO Antonella ITA 1961 Sports and Events ssd 1'01.62
83 ERRICO Anna ITA 1953 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 1'03.25
84 DI GENNARO Andrea AUT 2002 Sports and Events ssd 1'05.04
85 PADELLARO LIBERTINO Ondi ITA 1965 Sport Project ssd 1'06.14
86 ANNESE Francesco ITA 1951 Master Valenzano ssd 1'14.59

NON CLASSIFICATI

3 CARAMIA Pasquale ITA 1975 Aquatika ssd arl

4 DE IACO Andrea Salvatore ITA 1987 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd
3 DE SCISCIOLO Daria ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd
6 GALATI Carlo Mario ITA 1970 Olimpica Salentina asd
5 GRECO Alessio ITA 2003 CUS Bari asd
3 MASSARO Vitantonio ITA 1950 Fonte Meravigliosa Sport
2 MISCEO Stefania ITA 1984 Sport Project ssd
4 SCARINGELLA Luigi ITA 1970 Akkuamania ssd
3 URBANO Giuseppe ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd
3 VENETO Gaetano ITA 1963 Netium ssd
4 ZIZZI Fabio Antonio ITA 1977 Aquatika ssd arl
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 RAFFAELE Gianluca ITA 1997 Sport Project ssd 1'02.52
2 MAGAZZILE Vincenzo ITA 1990 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'07.61
3 CACCIAPAGLIA Domenico ITA 2003 Planet Sport ssd 1'10.76
4 CISTERNINO Luca ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 1'12.58
5 CAPONE Matteo ITA 1999 Icos Sporting Club 1'13.51
6 D'AUGENTI Vito ITA 1993 CUS Bari asd 1'15.51
7 ACCAVONE Giulia ITA 2003 Sports and Events ssd 1'17.34
8 ALTAMURA Venere ITA 1995 Sport Project ssd 1'17.60
9 SCHINGARO Marco ITA 1997 Sports and Events ssd 1'18.86

10 PAGANO Mario ITA 1985 Aquatika ssd arl 1'19.81
11 LODESERTO Antonio Michel ITA 1971 Aquatika ssd arl 1'20.27
12 PLANTAMURA Dionigi ITA 1993 Sport Project ssd 1'21.26
13 CASIERI Marco ITA 1992 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'22.59
14 GARGIULO Valentina ITA 1976 Aquatika ssd arl 1'23.59
15 CARDAROPOLI Stefano ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd 1'25.62
16 CATACCHIO Corrado ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 1'26.16
17 STILLA Giovanni ITA 1992 XSporting ssd 1'26.93
18 DELL'ORCO Antonella ITA 1968 Sports and Events ssd 1'27.13
19 CAFORIO Giuseppe ITA 1981 Icos Sporting Club 1'27.64
20 TANGARI Lorenzo ITA 2003 Akkuamania ssd 1'27.74
21 MARINELLI Lorenzo ITA 1986 Akkuamania ssd 1'28.52
22 BLANCO Eros ITA 1985 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'28.93
23 DI MOLFETTA Bartolomeo ITA 1977 Sports and Events ssd 1'29.31
24 LORUSSO Antonio ITA 1988 Planet Sport ssd 1'29.58
25 SCHINGARO Valeria ITA 1996 CUS Bari asd 1'29.90
26 RESTA Marco ITA 1982 CUS Bari asd 1'30.01
27 CRISTALLO Giuseppe ITA 1980 Sports and Events ssd 1'30.36
28 NACCI Maurizio ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd 1'34.20
29 GRECO Federico ITA 1992 Icos Sporting Club 1'34.29
30 BALDASSARRE Francesco ITA 1960 Netium ssd 1'34.48
31 DALESIO Pierfrancesco ITA 1972 Sport Project ssd 1'35.68
32 PIETRANGELI Giuseppina ITA 1977 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'35.70
33 RICCIARDI Gianfranco ITA 2000 Piscine Paradise asd 1'36.28
34 STANO Lucia ITA 1999 Piscine Paradise asd 1'37.23
35 PASTORE Miriana ITA 1996 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'37.55
36 SANTUCCI Giuseppe Massim ITA 1964 Icos Sporting Club 1'39.46
37 BALICE Vasco Amedeo ITA 1967 Netium ssd 1'41.66
38 MANTIA Salvatore ITA 1964 Sports and Events ssd 1'42.04
39 MANZARI Michele ITA 1985 Sport Project ssd 1'43.39
40 FALCO Vincenzo ITA 1989 Akkuamania ssd 1'43.40
41 CAMPOBASSO Giuseppe ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 1'47.37
42 DITANO Italia ITA 1967 Icos Sporting Club 1'48.05
43 COLELLA Domenico ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd 1'49.63
44 DELCANE Giuseppe ITA 1965 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 1'51.18
45 ROSINI Benedetta ITA 1991 Icos Sporting Club 1'51.34
46 REHO Chiara ITA 1981 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'51.38
47 ROMANO Alessandro ITA 1966 Sports and Events ssd 1'54.17
48 PARADISO Tiziana ITA 1998 Piscine Paradise asd 1'54.84
49 SCAVO Filippo ITA 1967 Sports and Events ssd 2'04.27
50 LOIUDICE Isabella ITA 1971 XSporting ssd 2'06.30
51 GENTILE Valeriana ITA 1979 Netium ssd 2'09.81
52 ROMEO Anna ITA 1959 Netium ssd 2'11.34
53 SCARONGELLA Paola ITA 1966 Akkuamania ssd 2'13.59
54 D'INTRONA Nunzia ITA 1969 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 2'15.94
55 CHIRICO Giuseppe ITA 1955 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 2'16.34
56 CARANNANTE Salvatore ITA 1956 CUS Bari asd 2'17.04
57 MESSINA Felice ITA 1955 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 2'29.22
58 CASTIGLIONE MINISCHETTI ITA 1957 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 2'32.48

NON CLASSIFICATI

4 DIONISIO Martina ITA 1999 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL SQ
Nuotata irregolare (1'46.73)

5 CAPASSO Lucia ITA 1988 Sports and Events ssd

4 CATALANO Gabriella ITA 1983 Icos Sporting Club
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1 CUPERTINO Grazia ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club
1 DE SCISCIOLO Daria ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd
2 GALATI Carlo Mario ITA 1970 Olimpica Salentina asd
3 GRECO Alessio ITA 2003 CUS Bari asd
5 LASORSA Mariella ITA 1987 Netium ssd
6 MASSARO Vitantonio ITA 1950 Fonte Meravigliosa Sport
6 MASTRANGELO Francesco ITA 1969 Piscine Paradise asd
6 MINUNNO Nicola ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd
5 PAVONE Giuseppe ITA 1980 Piscine Paradise asd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

50 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 LETIZIA Davide ITA 2001 Albatros S.C. ssd 30.54
2 SCARDICCHIO Simone ITA 1997 CUS Bari asd 31.58
3 LOBASCIO Domenico ITA 1991 Akkuamania ssd 32.32
4 CINQUANTASEI Marco ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 33.01
5 GUELFI Alessandro ITA 1994 Sport Project ssd 33.76
6 GIGANTE Marco ITA 1988 XSporting ssd 33.87
7 CATALDI Luigi ITA 2002 Akkuamania ssd 34.01
8 D'AGNELLI Pasquale ITA 1993 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 34.26
9 DILONARDO Tommaso ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 34.45

10 FALCO Giacomo ITA 1992 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 34.92
11 CANTORE Diego ITA 1991 CUS Bari asd 34.98
12 SETTE Francesco ITA 1978 Piscine Paradise asd 35.00
13 STEFANELLI Lucio ITA 1968 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 35.68
14 FALCO Giuseppe ITA 2004 Master Valenzano ssd 35.89
15 PANARESE Virgilio ITA 1963 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 37.09
16 COTTONARO Luca ITA 1986 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 38.10
17 SANCILIO Angelica ITA 1998 Netium ssd 38.16
18 COLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 1997 Aquatika ssd arl 38.95
19 CRISTALLO Giuseppe ITA 1980 Sports and Events ssd 39.25
20 PEPE Francesco ITA 2004 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 39.48
21 CAFAGNA Fedele ITA 1983 Sports and Events ssd 39.94
22 ZACHEO Federica ITA 2001 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 40.19
23 LACIALAMELLA Luigi ITA 1987 Icos Sporting Club 40.30
24 NOTARO Marco ITA 1990 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 40.37
25 SCOTTONI Marco ITA 1984 Sport Project ssd 40.42
26 LODESERTO Antonio Michel ITA 1971 Aquatika ssd arl 40.57
27 CAPUTI IAMBRENGHI France ITA 1965 Sports and Events ssd 40.71
28 VERROCCHI Valerio ITA 1986 CUS Bari asd 40.91
29 BERTUCCELLI Massimiliano ITA 1969 Aquatika ssd arl 41.14
30 RUGGIERO Marco Carmelo ITA 1981 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 41.26
31 IUSCO Claudio ITA 1990 Sport Project ssd 41.43
32 CORICCIATI Aurelio ITA 1966 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 41.48
33 FANFANI Leandro ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 41.79
34 TESSE Giovanni ITA 1985 Sports and Events ssd 41.85
35 DI NUNNO Valerio ITA 1982 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 42.02
36 MAZZA Davide ITA 1987 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 42.07
37 FRACCALVIERI Donato ITA 1979 Piscine Paradise asd 42.08
38 GIACONELLA Antonio ITA 2001 Akkuamania ssd 42.26
39 FANELLI Gaetano ITA 1970 Sport Project ssd 42.57
40 VOLPE Giovanni ITA 1971 Piscine Paradise asd 42.83
41 GENTILE Marco ITA 1997 Netium ssd 43.01
42 MASTROCRISTINO Tommaso ITA 1982 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 43.31
43 SPEDICATO Giuseppe ITA 1982 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 43.47
44 DI BARI Alfredo ITA 1975 Icos Sporting Club 43.51
45 PINTO Vito ITA 1978 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 43.60
46 PERRONE Benedetto ITA 1987 Akkuamania ssd 43.61
47 DI LEONE Stefano ITA 1965 Sport Project ssd 43.67
48 NARDIELLO Giorgio ITA 1985 Sports and Events ssd 43.69
49 BELGIORNO Francesco ITA 1970 Master Valenzano ssd 43.70
50 CARBONI Marzia ITA 1992 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 44.01
51 D'ASCENZO Roberto ITA 1973 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 44.06
52 CALDARA Nunzio ITA 1970 Sports and Events ssd 44.23
53 D'ERRICO Cristiano ITA 1974 Caravaggio S.V. Aqua ssd 44.30
54 FRISA Simona ITA 1996 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 44.61
55 MODA Ilaria ITA 2002 Sport Project ssd 44.63
56 MONNO Filippo ITA 1979 Ranidae cssd 45.02
57 FALCO Vincenzo ITA 1989 Akkuamania ssd 45.03
58 IACULLO Gabriele ITA 1980 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 45.28
59 GALANTUCCI Sebastiano ITA 1986 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 45.43
60 BRATTA Antonio ITA 1982 CUS Bari asd 45.48
60 COLAPIETRO Stefano ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 45.48
62 RENNA Francesco ITA 1989 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 45.76
63 BASILE Rosaria ITA 1995 Akkuamania ssd 45.90
64 PULITO Michele ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club 45.93
65 SCARNERA Marco ITA 1977 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 45.96
66 SPADAVECCHIA Arturo Luca ITA 1995 Netium ssd 45.97
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67 DELL'OLIO Vincenzo ITA 1982 Netium ssd 46.01
68 COLUMBO Angelo Antonio ITA 1983 CUS Bari asd 46.08
69 MARZULLO Francesco ITA 1974 Sport Project ssd 46.22
70 MARINELLI Lorenzo ITA 1986 Akkuamania ssd 46.23
71 DI GERONIMO Giuseppe ITA 1975 Icos Sporting Club 46.39
72 ACQUAFREDDA Francesco ITA 1989 Sport Project ssd 46.51
73 TORELLI Michele ITA 1976 Akkuamania ssd 46.52
74 LEGROTTAGLIE Grazia ITA 1977 Icos Sporting Club 46.53
75 TEMPESTA Giuseppe ITA 1975 Netium ssd 46.73
76 LACARBONARA Orlando ITA 1989 Albatros S.C. ssd 47.47
77 VIRGILIO Oreste ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 47.87
78 ANTONACCI Giovanni ITA 1967 Sports and Events ssd 48.01
79 CHIECO Maurizio ITA 1959 Akkuamania ssd 48.28
80 GRANDOLFO Giovanni ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 48.67
81 BONASIA Francesco Paolo ITA 1971 Sport Project ssd 48.83
82 DEROSA Teresa ITA 1979 CUS Bari asd 48.85
83 NISI Giovanna ITA 2001 Aquatika ssd arl 48.90
83 SANTORO Vitangelo ITA 1969 Sports and Events ssd 48.90
85 STANO Lucia ITA 1999 Piscine Paradise asd 49.00
86 TRIO Vincenzo ITA 1978 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 49.03
87 GIGANTE Antonio ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 49.14
88 AURICCHIO Pasquale ITA 1974 Akkuamania ssd 49.35
89 MININI Sara ITA 1996 Sports and Events ssd 49.80
90 MOCCIA Alessandro ITA 1990 Sports and Events ssd 50.13
91 CORDELLA Sara ITA 1998 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 50.15
92 DE IUDICIBUS Giustina ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 50.52
93 DE GIORGI Veronica ITA 1986 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 50.58
94 LABIANCA Ilaria Annarita ITA 1999 Sport Project ssd 50.65
95 BELLAFRONTE Francesco ITA 1974 CUS Bari asd 50.72
96 ROSINI Benedetta ITA 1991 Icos Sporting Club 50.95
97 IANNONE Stefania ITA 1990 CUS Bari asd 50.97
98 DIONISIO Martina ITA 1999 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 51.12
99 LENOCI Gianpiero Innocen ITA 1981 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 51.31
99 SCHINGARO Caterina ITA 1992 Sport Project ssd 51.31

101 CUSANNO Cataldo ITA 1960 Akkuamania ssd 51.57
101 MARCORIO Alessandra ITA 1974 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 51.57
103 CASTELLANA Antonio ITA 1980 Aquatika ssd arl 51.87
104 FERRARI Valeria Antoniet ITA 1971 Sport Project ssd 52.17
105 SEMERARO Giuseppe ITA 1969 Albatros S.C. ssd 52.32
106 MAROTTA Isabella ITA 1991 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 52.46
107 CASCELLA Angela ITA 1982 Sports and Events ssd 52.72
108 MARTUCCI Giovanni ITA 1970 Aquatika ssd arl 53.24
109 BELLAFRONTE Francesco ITA 1972 CUS Bari asd 53.49
110 DE DOMINICIS Maria ITA 1983 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 53.50
111 FABIANO Martina ITA 2003 Akkuamania ssd 53.53
112 IACOVELLI Sesto ITA 1956 CUS Bari asd 53.58
113 LASALANDRA Nicola Mario ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 54.58
114 PRIORE Nicola ITA 1987 Sports and Events ssd 55.68
115 CORNACCHIA Chiara ITA 1976 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 56.11
116 CINQUEPALMI Donatella ITA 1999 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 56.17
117 MENNUTI Luigi ITA 1972 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 56.44
118 DI RELLA Annetta ITA 1992 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 57.00
119 SCAVO Filippo ITA 1967 Sports and Events ssd 57.14
120 CARAMIA Daniele ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 57.45
121 LAVACCA Sabino ITA 1989 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 57.86
122 PALMISANO Donato ITA 1973 Aquatika ssd arl 58.19
123 GALANTE Francesco Saveri ITA 1960 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 58.73
124 MASELLI Sabrina Carla ITA 2002 Sport Project ssd 58.88
125 BORTONE Daniela ITA 1970 XSporting ssd 59.00
126 MINERVINI Nicola ITA 1977 Netium ssd 59.08
127 LACITIGNOLA Valeria ITA 1984 Sport Project ssd 59.38
128 DI MARCO Debora ITA 1973 XSporting ssd 59.48
129 D'INTRONA Nunzia ITA 1969 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 59.66
130 FAVALE Dario Ottavio ITA 1983 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 59.90
131 SCARONGELLA Paola ITA 1966 Akkuamania ssd 1'00.56
132 DITANO Italia ITA 1967 Icos Sporting Club 1'01.31
133 MARSENO Stefania ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 1'01.39
134 MARZO Fabio ITA 1972 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'01.41
135 CASTIGLIONE MINISCHETTI ITA 1957 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 1'01.58
136 CHIRICO Giuseppe ITA 1955 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'01.94
137 TIANI Annarita ITA 1997 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'02.06
138 MALAGNINO Maria Anna Gia ITA 1964 Impianti Sportivi Nadir 1'02.73
139 TRISTANO Annamaria ITA 1993 Akkuamania ssd 1'02.99
140 SALVEMINI Leonilde Anna ITA 1967 Netium ssd 1'03.47
141 MESSINA Felice ITA 1955 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'03.51
142 LOPRIENO Alessia ITA 1988 Akkuamania ssd 1'04.72
143 ALLEGRETTI Cristina ITA 1979 Sports and Events ssd 1'05.39
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144 MUGGEO Antonio ITA 1990 Akkuamania ssd 1'09.66
145 MAINIERI Antonio ITA 1951 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 1'18.42
146 MARRA Biancarosa ITA 1971 XSporting ssd 1'24.91

NON CLASSIFICATI

2 CARAMIA Lorenzo ITA 1996 Albatros S.C. ssd

5 CARBONE Gabriele ITA 1989 Sport Project ssd
6 CATALANO Gabriella ITA 1983 Icos Sporting Club
3 CENTRONE Roberta ITA 1975 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma
1 CITIOLO Alessandro ITA 1964 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd
2 GUADALUPI Francesco ITA 1975 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma
1 GUZZONE Gianmarco ITA 1997 Aquatika ssd arl
5 MARTINA Mauro ITA 1971 Icos Sporting Club
6 MOLFETTA Paolo ITA 1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi
5 MORGESE Annalisa ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd
2 PAVONE Giuseppe ITA 1980 Piscine Paradise asd
6 SCARANO Fabiana ITA 2002 Albatros S.C. ssd
2 SETTANNI Teresa ITA 1979 Sports and Events ssd
1 TAGARIELLO Giuseppina An ITA 1972 Master Valenzano ssd
1 VENAFRA Raffaella ITA 1966 CUS Bari asd
2 ZICARI Antonella Monica ITA 1976 CUS Bari asd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

100 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 SCARDICCHIO Simone ITA 1997 CUS Bari asd 1'09.60
2 LETIZIA Davide ITA 2001 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'10.42
3 D'ADDABBO Andrea ITA 1999 CUS Bari asd 1'14.02
4 GIGANTE Marco ITA 1988 XSporting ssd 1'17.08
5 GUELFI Alessandro ITA 1994 Sport Project ssd 1'17.46
6 VITTI Alessandra ITA 2000 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'19.51
7 FALCO Giuseppe ITA 2004 Master Valenzano ssd 1'21.55
8 VITONE Marcello ITA 1990 Master Valenzano ssd 1'22.07
9 STEFANELLI Lucio ITA 1968 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'22.45

10 COLAZZO Enrico Cosimo ITA 1977 Sports and Events ssd 1'22.70
11 CANTORE Diego ITA 1991 CUS Bari asd 1'24.37
12 DE SERIO Domenico Fabriz ITA 1973 CUS Bari asd 1'26.17
13 COTTONARO Luca ITA 1986 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'26.70
14 MAZZOTTA Brizio ITA 1990 Icos Sporting Club 1'27.85
15 NOTARO Marco ITA 1990 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'29.49
16 D'ALESSANDRO Pasquale Ro ITA 1994 CUS Bari asd 1'31.17
17 SCOTTONI Marco ITA 1984 Sport Project ssd 1'31.70
18 ZACHEO Federica ITA 2001 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 1'31.89
19 BOCCUZZI Giannangelo ITA 1978 Sports and Events ssd 1'32.22
20 COLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 1997 Aquatika ssd arl 1'32.61
21 FRACCALVIERI Donato ITA 1979 Piscine Paradise asd 1'34.66
22 WU Valerio ITA 1996 CUS Bari asd 1'34.69
23 LACIALAMELLA Luigi ITA 1987 Icos Sporting Club 1'34.99
24 DE CRISTOFARO Chiara ITA 2004 Master Valenzano ssd 1'35.18
25 CARDONE Gennaro ITA 1985 Aquatika ssd arl 1'35.99
26 MONTESARDO Antonio ITA 1983 Icos Sporting Club 1'36.70
27 FRISA Simona ITA 1996 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'36.86
28 LACALAMITA Domenico ITA 1986 CUS Bari asd 1'37.28
29 BERTUCCELLI Massimiliano ITA 1969 Aquatika ssd arl 1'37.36
30 MESSANO Giorgio ITA 1977 Sports and Events ssd 1'37.81
31 FRATE Anastasia ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'38.28
32 PECORARO Luigi ITA 1977 Icos Sporting Club 1'38.43
33 CAMPOBASSO Giuseppe ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 1'39.06
34 DI MARZO Roberto ITA 1979 CUS Bari asd 1'39.19
35 PACILLI Paolo ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'39.50
36 MELICA Martina ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 1'40.36
37 COLUCCIA Gianluca Marco ITA 1974 Icos Sporting Club 1'40.53
38 DI BARI Alfredo ITA 1975 Icos Sporting Club 1'40.63
39 RANIERI Giovanna ITA 1985 Sports and Events ssd 1'40.88
40 ALBANESE Marianna ITA 1995 Albatros S.C. ssd 1'40.89
41 GAROFALO Giovanni ITA 1977 CUS Bari asd 1'41.53
42 CIOCCA Maddalena ITA 1983 Sport Project ssd 1'42.53
43 GALANTINO Angelo ITA 1957 Sports and Events ssd 1'43.13
44 TORCHETTI Mauro ITA 1980 Netium ssd 1'43.84
45 PICCININI Francesco Di A ITA 1961 Sports and Events ssd 1'44.99
46 DE FLORIO Ornella ITA 1996 Netium ssd 1'46.72
47 PULITO Michele ITA 1976 Icos Sporting Club 1'46.74
48 PERRONE Giulia ITA 1991 Icos Sporting Club 1'46.75
49 ARIEMMA Loredana ITA 1973 CUS Bari asd 1'47.42
50 CIANCIOTTA Giuseppe ITA 1967 CUS Bari asd 1'47.43
51 DI MARTINO Raffaele ITA 1967 Sport Project ssd 1'49.04
52 VIRGILIO Oreste ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 1'49.51
53 TRIO Vincenzo ITA 1978 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'49.67
54 MARCORIO Alessandra ITA 1974 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'51.00
55 MAROTTA Isabella ITA 1991 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 1'52.18
56 CELLA Gianfranco ITA 1973 Ranidae cssd 1'53.51
57 LOIUDICE Angela ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 1'55.23
58 ANNUNZIATA Ester Maria V ITA 1973 Muovi Lecce ssd 1'55.95
59 ERRICO Erica ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 1'57.16
60 RIGANTE Antonia ITA 1993 Sports and Events ssd 1'59.30
61 MATARRESE Maria Angela A ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 2'00.83
62 VALERIO Paolo ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd 2'00.84
63 VETRUGNO Mariagabriella ITA 1958 Muovi Lecce ssd 2'05.40
64 LACITIGNOLA Valeria ITA 1984 Sport Project ssd 2'05.43
65 DELLE FOGLIE Serena ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 2'07.53
66 CARRA Antonio Carlo ITA 1959 Otre ' ssd - Noci 2'10.34
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67 DI GENNARO Andrea AUT 2002 Sports and Events ssd 2'18.23
68 TUNDO Antonella ITA 1961 Sports and Events ssd 2'18.90
69 MARZO Fabio ITA 1972 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd 2'22.96
70 D'ORAZIO Cosima ITA 1963 Sports and Events ssd 2'24.38

NON CLASSIFICATI

2 MORETTI Renata ITA 1964 CUS Bari asd SQ
Arrivo irregolare (2'01.67)

3 CITIOLO Alessandro ITA 1964 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd

5 MORGESE Annalisa ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd
3 ROMANINI Stefania Iris ITA 1978 CUS Bari asd
3 SCARANO Fabiana ITA 2002 Albatros S.C. ssd
4 SETTE Francesco ITA 1978 Piscine Paradise asd
3 ZERBINOTTI Rosalba ITA 1980 CUS Bari asd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

50 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 DEL VESCOVO Giacomo ITA 1999 Netium ssd 27.49
2 MARZELLA Andrea Maria ITA 2002 Sport Project ssd 27.68
3 DI MARIO Gennaro ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 28.34
4 DAMIANI Christian ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 28.43
5 CASTORO Mattia ITA 1999 Planet Sport ssd 29.00
6 QUATRARO Donato ITA 2002 Impianti Sportivi Nadir 29.34
7 STALLONE Domenico ITA 2004 Netium ssd 29.64
8 GALLISAJ Marco ITA 2000 Sports and Events ssd 29.74
9 MAZZILLI Vincenzo Valeri ITA 1988 Akkuamania ssd 29.87

10 BELLINO Francesco ITA 2001 Sport Project ssd 30.04
11 CAPILUNGO Alessandro ITA 1994 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 30.15
12 CATALDI Luigi ITA 2002 Akkuamania ssd 30.29
13 TELEGRAFO Luigi ITA 2003 CUS Bari asd 30.35
14 LOMBARDO Rosario ITA 1992 Aquatika ssd arl 30.38
15 TINELLI Marino ITA 1997 Otre ' ssd - Noci 30.55
16 ESPOSTO Matteo ITA 1986 Master Valenzano ssd 30.69
17 SCODELLARO Luca ITA 2000 Albatros S.C. ssd 31.14
18 SARDELLI Alessandro ITA 1989 CUS Bari asd 31.23
19 VITTI Alessandra ITA 2000 Albatros S.C. ssd 31.33
20 PICCIALLO Roberto ITA 1979 Sport Project ssd 31.79
20 RUSSO Carlo ITA 1969 H2O Sport csd 31.79
22 SICOLO Stefano ITA 1992 Akkuamania ssd 31.83
23 LORUSSO Alberto ITA 1992 CUS Bari asd 32.05
24 NAPOLITANO Igor ITA 1972 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 32.49
25 BERTOLDO Alberto ITA 1981 Brindisi Nuoto 32.67
26 GALLUCCI Stefano ITA 1969 Muovi Lecce ssd 32.80
27 SCHINGARO Marco ITA 1997 Sports and Events ssd 33.14
28 PLANTAMURA Dionigi ITA 1993 Sport Project ssd 33.23
29 LORUSSO Vittorio ITA 1988 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 33.24
30 SEMERARO Pierangelo ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 33.30
31 LADISA Sergio ITA 1982 Sport Project ssd 33.91
32 DE SERIO Domenico Fabriz ITA 1973 CUS Bari asd 34.21
33 MEO Andrea ITA 1990 Rari Nantes Saronno 34.28
34 ROSATI Valentina ITA 1985 CUS Bari asd 34.32
35 FRASSO Giuseppe ITA 1978 CUS Bari asd 34.53
36 LOSETO Francesco ITA 1973 Sports and Events ssd 34.93
37 RESCIO Mauro ITA 1973 Muovi Lecce ssd 34.98
38 BEVILACQUA Federica ITA 1998 CUS Bari asd 35.24
39 SANARICA Luigi ITA 1990 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 35.28
40 BUONVISO Vito ITA 1989 Sports and Events ssd 35.34
41 GIACONELLA Antonio ITA 2001 Akkuamania ssd 35.59
42 BARLETTA Angelo ITA 1973 CUS Bari asd 35.61
43 DI GENNARO Roberto ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 36.25
44 SANTORO Franco ITA 1996 Sport Project ssd 36.47
45 COLONNA Gianpiero ITA 1966 Sport Project ssd 37.21
46 GIACONELLA Vito ITA 1996 Akkuamania ssd 37.51
47 PEZZELLA Marco ITA 1987 CUS Bari asd 37.66
48 DE MARCO Massimo Antonio ITA 1994 Icos Sporting Club 38.31
49 CAROFIGLIO Marco ITA 1991 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 38.52
50 CARLUCCI Nicolas ITA 2001 Akkuamania ssd 38.65
51 LOMBARDO Angelo Luca ITA 1981 Icos Sporting Club 38.85
52 DIDONNA Giovanni ITA 1997 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 39.00
53 PILATO Emanuele ITA 1982 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 39.18
54 CAMPANALE Erasmo Roberto ITA 1981 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 40.54
55 TEMPESTA Giuseppe ITA 1975 Netium ssd 40.73
55 VIGGIANI Danilo ITA 1979 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 40.73
57 DELLA VALLE DI POMPEI El ITA 1998 Netium ssd 41.30
58 NOTARSTEFANO Marianna ITA 1993 Albatros S.C. ssd 41.36
59 PERRONE Benedetto ITA 1987 Akkuamania ssd 41.57
60 SICOLO Simona ITA 1995 Akkuamania ssd 41.61
61 PORSIA Rocco ITA 1969 CUS Bari asd 41.98
62 MONTESARDO Antonio ITA 1983 Icos Sporting Club 42.08
63 ROMANO Giuseppe ITA 1957 Netium ssd 42.15
64 DEMAURO Francesco ITA 1964 Sport Project ssd 42.20
65 MASELLI Rocco ITA 1965 CUS Bari asd 42.31
66 CALO' Mauro ITA 1973 Netium ssd 42.55
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67 DE CRISTOFARO Chiara ITA 2004 Master Valenzano ssd 42.66
68 PECORARO Luigi ITA 1977 Icos Sporting Club 42.81
69 NOCCO Marino ITA 1970 Icos Sporting Club 43.18
70 ANTONACCI Giovanni ITA 1967 Sports and Events ssd 43.70
71 BOEZIO Francesco ITA 1960 Master Valenzano ssd 43.75
72 PROCACCI Irene ITA 2000 Akkuamania ssd 45.02
73 TALPO Federica ITA 1968 Sports and Events ssd 45.09
74 DE BENEDICTIS Berardino ITA 1964 Sports and Events ssd 46.71
75 D'ASCENZO Roberto ITA 1973 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 47.15
76 CHIRICALLO Giovanni ITA 1973 Sport Project ssd 47.30
77 DE SANTIS Giuseppe ITA 1990 Akkuamania ssd 47.53
78 GALANTINO Angelo ITA 1957 Sports and Events ssd 47.56
79 PARRELLO Maria ITA 1992 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 47.89
80 TORELLI Michele ITA 1976 Akkuamania ssd 47.92
81 PAPA Giovanni ITA 1965 CUS Bari asd 47.96
82 DI TOMASO Alessandro ITA 1968 XSporting ssd 48.09
83 SEMERARO Antonella ITA 1973 Aquatika ssd arl 48.19
84 MONTARULI Rosanna ITA 2002 Akkuamania ssd 49.35
85 NOVAC Tamara Ileana ITA 1985 CUS Bari asd 49.45
86 ARIEMMA Loredana ITA 1973 CUS Bari asd 50.33
87 LOIUDICE Angela ITA 1970 CUS Bari asd 50.99
88 DE GIORGI Veronica ITA 1986 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 51.10
89 ANNUNZIATA Ester Maria V ITA 1973 Muovi Lecce ssd 51.28
90 STELLA Maria Carmela ITA 1975 Atleti Amatori Matera ssd 52.01
91 DE BENEDICTIS Alessandra ITA 1978 Sports and Events ssd 53.04
92 HAKO Lizart ITA 1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi 53.11
93 MASTRAPASQUA Nicola ITA 1993 Sports and Events ssd 53.45
94 MATARRESE Maria Angela A ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd 53.54
95 GIANNOTTI Alessandra ITA 1967 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma 53.84
96 GOFFREDO Maria ITA 1968 CUS Bari asd 56.51
97 D'AMICO Angelo ITA 1970 Icos Sporting Club 56.84
98 ZICHELLA Luana ITA 1971 Sports and Events ssd 57.44
99 LEGROTTAGLIE Giulio ITA 2004 Sport Project ssd 57.84

100 POLACCO Emilia ITA 1989 Netium ssd 58.61
101 AURICCHIO Pasquale ITA 1974 Akkuamania ssd 1'02.08
102 CORDELLA Simona ITA 1990 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'06.54
103 DELLE FOGLIE Serena ITA 1975 CUS Bari asd 1'09.70

NON CLASSIFICATI

3 COLUCCIA Gianluca Marco ITA 1974 Icos Sporting Club RIT

2 IORIO Giovanni ITA 1986 Sport 2000 Lucera SQ
Nuotata irregolare (36.83)

6 CALO' Sara ITA 2004 Icos Sporting Club SQ
Falsa partenza (37.53)

3 COCCIA Francesco ITA 1999 Sport 2000 Lucera SQ
Nuotata irregolare (40.19)

1 CARAMIA Pasquale ITA 1975 Aquatika ssd arl

2 CASALETTO Alfonso ITA 1981 Hydrosport Srl ssd
4 CASCARANO Olga ITA 1993 Akkuamania ssd
3 CENTRONE Roberta ITA 1975 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito dei Norma
5 DE BELLIS Michele France ITA 1954 Master Valenzano ssd
6 DE PALMA Giuseppe Pio ITA 2001 Sport 2000 Lucera
4 DELLI CARRI Giuseppe ITA 1988 Sport 2000 Lucera
5 GIANFREDA Davide ITA 1985 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd
5 GIOVE Gessica ITA 1988 Olimpica Salentina asd
3 LORIZZO Antonio ITA 2003 Sports and Events ssd
3 LORUSSO Antonio ITA 1988 Planet Sport ssd
2 MISCEO Stefania ITA 1984 Sport Project ssd
6 PRESTA Marcello ITA 1961 Aquatika ssd arl
3 RAHO Roger ITA 1971 Netium ssd
1 ROTONDO Raffaele ITA 1990 Netium ssd
2 RUGGIERI Guido Roberto ITA 1976 Sports and Events ssd
1 SCARINGELLA Luigi ITA 1970 Akkuamania ssd
5 TURCO Luigi ITA 1990 Aquatika ssd arl
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS COGNOME E NOME NAZ ANNO SOCIETA' ARRIVO PUNTI

100 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 DI MARIO Gennaro ITA 2001 CUS Bari asd 1'07.56
2 GATTI Francesco ITA 1998 Sports and Events ssd 1'09.11
3 TINELLI Marino ITA 1997 Otre ' ssd - Noci 1'11.70
4 GALLUCCI Stefano ITA 1969 Muovi Lecce ssd 1'13.38
5 TESSE Giovanni ITA 1985 Sports and Events ssd 1'15.18
6 LOPRIENO Gabriele ITA 1997 Sport Project ssd 1'17.70
7 RUSSO Carlo ITA 1969 H2O Sport csd 1'18.25
8 PEPE Francesco ITA 2004 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 1'18.65
9 ROSATI Valentina ITA 1985 CUS Bari asd 1'20.65

10 CAGNETTA Luigi ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 1'23.63
11 SANARICA Luigi ITA 1990 Mediterranea NUOTO Grottaglie 1'23.75
12 CENTRONE Michele ITA 1976 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 1'24.37
13 LOIACONO Alessandra ITA 2001 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 1'27.17
14 RESCIO Mauro ITA 1973 Muovi Lecce ssd 1'29.23
15 MARCIANO' Antonio ITA 1958 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'31.12
16 DI GENNARO Roberto ITA 1962 Sports and Events ssd 1'32.36
17 PETRELLI Daniele ITA 1983 Aquatika ssd arl 1'33.98
18 PONTRELLI Roberto ITA 1974 Master Valenzano ssd 1'35.21
19 MARCIANO' Arcangelo ITA 1953 Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'40.57
20 CARBONI Marzia ITA 1992 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd 1'42.12
21 ROMANO Giuseppe ITA 1957 Netium ssd 1'43.39
22 DALESIO Pierfrancesco ITA 1972 Sport Project ssd 1'45.04
23 SCHINGARO Caterina ITA 1992 Sport Project ssd 1'48.06
24 PROCACCI Irene ITA 2000 Akkuamania ssd 1'48.53
25 MARCHITELLI Francesco ITA 1985 Ranidae cssd 1'50.24
26 DEL VECCHIO Gianluca ITA 1974 Aquarius Piscina Canosa 1'57.30
27 DELCANE Giuseppe ITA 1965 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd 1'59.98
28 PAPA Giovanni ITA 1965 CUS Bari asd 2'01.25
29 LOPRIENO Alessia ITA 1988 Akkuamania ssd 2'07.96
30 FAVIA Francesco ITA 1972 Master Valenzano ssd 2'13.15
31 POLACCO Emilia ITA 1989 Netium ssd 2'22.46
32 ANNESE Francesco ITA 1951 Master Valenzano ssd 2'32.61
33 CUSANNO Cataldo ITA 1960 Akkuamania ssd 2'36.57

NON CLASSIFICATI

4 BONASIA Francesco Paolo ITA 1971 Sport Project ssd

6 CARAMIA Lorenzo ITA 1996 Albatros S.C. ssd
4 CASALETTO Alfonso ITA 1981 Hydrosport Srl ssd
5 DILONARDO Enrico ITA 1971 Aquatika ssd arl
5 GIANFREDA Davide ITA 1985 Aemme Centro Nuoto ssd
1 MASTRANGELO Francesco ITA 1969 Piscine Paradise asd
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12^ Trofeo Paolo Pinto Nuoto Master
V. 50m

Risultati
POS STAFFETTA NAZ 100 m 200 m 300 m ARRIVO ARRIVO Record

COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ

4x100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MISTI

1 Sport Project ssd ITA 1'03.71 2'13.39 3'15.33 4'12.11 4'12.11
GUELFI Alessandro 1994 ITA 1'03.71
ALTAMURA Angela 1999 ITA 1'09.68
ALTAMURA Venere 1995 ITA 1'01.94
RAFFAELE Gianluca 1997 ITA 56.78

2 Akkuamania ssd ITA 1'00.70 2'17.22 3'36.77 4'38.45 4'38.45
MAZZILLI Vincenzo Valeri 1988 ITA 1'00.70
FIORE Anna Sonia 1994 ITA 1'16.52
SICOLO Simona 1995 ITA 1'19.55
SICOLO Stefano 1992 ITA 1'01.68

3 Netium ssd ITA 1'02.27 2'26.26 3'36.76 4'38.81 4'38.81
DEL VESCOVO Giacomo 1999 ITA 1'02.27
DE FLORIO Ornella 1996 ITA 1'23.99
SANCILIO Angelica 1998 ITA 1'10.50
STALLONE Domenico 2004 ITA 1'02.05

4 Sport Project ssd ITA 1'06.20 2'22.77 3'35.20 4'39.96 4'39.96
PLANTAMURA Dionigi 1993 ITA 1'06.20
TORNEO Roberta 1990 ITA 1'16.57
GELATO Claudia 1992 ITA 1'12.43
PICCIALLO Roberto 1979 ITA 1'04.76

5 Albatros S.C. ssd ITA 59.92 2'15.02 3'34.85 4'40.00 4'40.00
MAGAZZILE Vincenzo 1990 ITA 59.92
NOTARSTEFANO Marianna 1993 ITA 1'15.10
RAGUSO Giuseppe 1986 ITA 1'19.83
CATELLI Ilaria 1993 ITA 1'05.15

6 CUS Bari asd ITA 1'02.77 2'34.41 3'36.22 4'41.29 4'41.29
CINQUANTASEI Alessandro 1998 ITA 1'02.77
NOVAC Tamara Ileana 1985 ITA 1'31.64
DAMIANI Christian 1998 ITA 1'01.81
SECHI Eleonora 1990 ITA 1'05.07

7 CUS Bari asd ITA 1'12.04 2'32.42 3'42.55 4'50.65 4'50.65
ALBANESI Marcello 1984 ITA 1'12.04
MELICA Martina 1998 ITA 1'20.38
ARGENTIERI Maria Pia 1978 ITA 1'10.13
BARLETTA Donato 1975 ITA 1'08.10

8 Sports and Events ssd ITA 1'16.50 2'37.15 3'51.48 5'02.00 5'02.00
DELL'ORCO Antonella 1968 ITA 1'16.50
FERRUCCI Rossella 1980 ITA 1'20.65
BOCCUZZI Giannangelo 1978 ITA 1'14.33
VACCARO Giuseppe 1978 ITA 1'10.52

9 Akkuamania ssd ITA 1'28.75 2'42.99 4'03.47 5'03.70 5'03.70
PROCACCI Irene 2000 ITA 1'28.75
CARLUCCI Nicolas 2001 ITA 1'14.24
BASILE Rosaria 1995 ITA 1'20.48
CATALDI Luigi 2002 ITA 1'00.23

10 Sports and Events ssd ITA 1'14.17 2'31.82 3'54.38 5'12.68 5'12.68
BUONVISO Vito 1989 ITA 1'14.17
PARADISO Antonio 1987 ITA 1'17.65
RANIERI Giovanna 1985 ITA 1'22.56
RIGLIETTI Alessandra 1991 ITA 1'18.30

11 CUS Bari asd ITA 1'09.97 2'37.36 3'59.62 5'12.84 5'12.84
DE SERIO Domenico Fabriz 1973 ITA 1'09.97
ARIEMMA Loredana 1973 ITA 1'27.39
FRATE Anastasia 1975 ITA 1'22.26
BARLETTA Angelo 1973 ITA 1'13.22

12 Sport Project ssd ITA 56.50 2'40.78 3'59.16 5'14.59 5'14.59
MARZELLA Andrea Maria 2002 ITA 56.50
MASELLI Sabrina Carla 2002 ITA 1'44.28
MODA Ilaria 2002 ITA 1'18.38
CARBONE Alessio 2003 ITA 1'15.43

13 Mediterranea N Grottagli ITA 1'11.72 2'31.96 3'58.17 5'15.95 5'15.95
NOTARO Marco 1990 ITA 1'11.72
FRISA Simona 1996 ITA 1'20.24
CORDELLA Sara 1998 ITA 1'26.21
BUCCI Davide 1996 ITA 1'17.78

14 Sport Project ssd ITA 1'14.83 2'42.34 4'06.04 5'17.34 5'17.34
SCOTTONI Marco 1984 ITA 1'14.83
LABIANCA Ilaria Annarita 1999 ITA 1'27.51
CIOCCA Maddalena 1983 ITA 1'23.70
AMATO Michele 1967 ITA 1'11.30
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POS STAFFETTA NAZ ARRIVO Record

COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ

15 K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL ITA 1'18.08 2'42.97 4'12.25 5'26.76 5'26.76
CAROFIGLIO Marco 1991 ITA 1'18.08
CINQUEPALMI Donatella 1999 ITA 1'24.89
DIONISIO Martina 1999 ITA 1'29.28
DIDONNA Giovanni 1997 ITA 1'14.51

16 Mediterranea N Grottagli ITA 1'15.18 2'40.59 4'23.01 5'34.56 5'34.56
IACULLO Gabriele 1980 ITA 1'15.18
MONOPOLI Valentina 1985 ITA 1'25.41
PARRELLO Maria 1992 ITA 1'42.42
SANARICA Luigi 1990 ITA 1'11.55

17 Netium ssd ITA 1'31.72 2'55.87 4'22.37 5'35.13 5'35.13
ROTONDO Raffaele 1990 ITA 1'31.72
AMATO Rossella 1999 ITA 1'24.15
DELLA VALLE DI POMPEI El 1998 ITA 1'26.50
GAUDIO Domenico 1994 ITA 1'12.76

18 Akkuamania ssd ITA 1'25.94 2'51.48 4'28.25 5'40.68 5'40.68
URBATIS Kateryna 1985 UKR 1'25.94
PERRONE Benedetto 1987 ITA 1'25.54
CALDAROLA Antonella 1994 ITA 1'36.77
GIACONELLA Vito 1996 ITA 1'12.43

19 Sports and Events ssd ITA 1'10.25 2'47.03 4'19.70 5'57.28 5'57.28
SCHINGARO Marco 1997 ITA 1'10.25
LACALAMITA Anastasia 1999 ITA 1'36.78
RIGANTE Antonia 1993 ITA 1'32.67
MASTRAPASQUA Nicola 1993 ITA 1'37.58

20 Sports and Events ssd ITA 1'12.27 2'27.83 4'05.50 6'01.05 6'01.05
LOSETO Francesco 1973 ITA 1'12.27
CAPUTI IAMBRENGHI France 1965 ITA 1'15.56
TALPO Federica 1968 ITA 1'37.67
ZICHELLA Luana 1971 ITA 1'55.55

21 Sports and Events ssd ITA 1'11.97 2'25.05 4'16.18 6'06.64 6'06.64
CAMPOBASSO Beniamino 1960 ITA 1'11.97
BUX Emanuele 1960 ITA 1'13.08
GAUDIO Paola 1972 ITA 1'51.13
D'ORAZIO Cosima 1963 ITA 1'50.46

22 Netium ssd ITA 1'29.18 3'16.22 4'54.80 6'16.17 6'16.17
TORCHETTI Mauro 1980 ITA 1'29.18
POLACCO Emilia 1989 ITA 1'47.04
MEZZINA Nicoletta 1989 ITA 1'38.58
TEMPESTA Giuseppe 1975 ITA 1'21.37

23 CUS Bari asd ITA 1'36.94 3'29.30 4'58.52 6'34.39 6'34.39
D'ADDABBO Antonio 1964 ITA 1'36.94
MORETTI Renata 1964 ITA 1'52.36
COSTANZA Angela Fara 1968 ITA 1'29.22
MELIOTA Claudio 1958 ITA 1'35.87

24 Netium ssd ITA 1'31.89 3'18.70 5'14.52 6'39.89 6'39.89
ROMANO Giuseppe 1957 ITA 1'31.89
GADALETA Rosa 1958 ITA 1'46.81
IURILLI Barbara Michela 1965 ITA 1'55.82
VENETO Gaetano 1963 ITA 1'25.37

25 Pol Delfinia - S.Vito de ITA 2'04.82 3'30.97 5'33.47 7'06.08 7'06.08
ERRICO Anna 1953 ITA 2'04.82
CORICCIATI Aurelio 1966 ITA 1'26.15
MAINIERI Antonio 1951 ITA 2'02.50
GIANNOTTI Alessandra 1967 ITA 1'32.61

NON CLASSIFICATI

1 Aquatika ssd arl ITA 1'07.21 2'40.72 3'40.93 5'05.58 SQ
LAFORNARA Renzo 1982 ITA 1'07.21
ERRICO Erica 1983 ITA 1'33.51
LOMBARDO Rosario 1992 ITA 1'00.21
SEMERARO Antonella 1973 ITA 1'24.65

Falsa partenza (5'05.58)

2 Akkuamania ssd ITA

TANGARI Lorenzo 2003 ITA
MONTARULI Rosanna 2002 ITA
FABIANO Martina 2003 ITA
GIACONELLA Antonio 2001 ITA

4 Albatros S.C. ssd ITA
LETIZIA Davide 2001 ITA
SCARANO Fabiana 2002 ITA
SCODELLARO Luca 2000 ITA
VITTI Alessandra 2000 ITA

5 Netium ssd ITA
RAHO Roger 1971 ITA
SALVEMINI Leonilde Anna 1967 ITA
ROMEO Anna 1959 ITA
CALO' Mauro 1973 ITA
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